
SIR JOHN LOGAN CAMPBELL RESIDUARY ESTATE 
2013 APPROVED GRANTS 

1 
 

CATEGORY ORGANISATION 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT 

Arts Auckland Caledonian Dancing Society $7,500.00 

 Auckland Symphony Orchestra Incorporated $4,600.00 

 Hamilton Performing Arts Trust (Fullhouse Productions) $2,700.00 

 Taki Rua Productions Society Incorporated $2,600.00 

 
The Auckland Writers & Readers Festival Charitable 
Trust 

$7,500.00 

 The Documentary New Zealand Trust $5,000.00 

 Waterfront Theatre Trust $20,000.00 

Care of the 
Aged 

Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust $3,500.00 

 Auckland Land Search and Rescue $2,750.00 

 Parkinsonism Society of N.Z. Inc. Northland Division $1,500.00 

 Rangiura Trust Board $5,000.00 

 Waiapu Anglican Care - Arohaina Resource Centre $1,000.00 

Community 
Organisations 

Age Concern Rodney Inc. $1,000.00 

 Alzheimers Waikato Charitable Trust $4,000.00 

 Auckland City Mission $40,000.00 

 Auckland Sexual Abuse HELP Foundation $2,400.00 

 Birthright Waikato Te Whanautanga Tika Inc. $4,750.00 

 
Cancer Society of New Zealand Gisborne-East Coast 
Centre Trust 

$1,480.00 

 Catholic Family Support Services $4,347.83 

 Catholic Social Services $5,000.00 

 Christians Against Poverty $4,760.00 

 Community Budget Service, Kerikeri $1,900.00 

 
Coromandel Community Organic Garden (Coromandel 
Budget Advisory Service Inc.) 

$500.00 



SIR JOHN LOGAN CAMPBELL RESIDUARY ESTATE 
2013 APPROVED GRANTS 

2 
 

CATEGORY ORGANISATION 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT 

Community 
Organisations 

De Paul House $5,489.00 

 Deaf Aotearoa NZ Inc. (Northland Branch) $1,000.00 

 East Auckland Home & Budget Service Charitable Trust $3,500.00 

 Essentially Men  Education Trust $3,000.00 

 Family & Financial Solutions Trust $3,500.00 

 Father and Child Trust $2,500.00 

 Fresh Start Family Services and Food Bank Inc. $7,500.00 

 Hamilton Christian Nightshelter Trust $2,000.00 

 Hospice West Auckland $1,500.00 

 Inner City Women's Group $5,000.00 

 Island Child Charitable Trust NZ $5,000.00 

 James Liston Hostel Trust $3,000.00 

 Lifeline Waikato Inc. $2,767.00 

 Mangere Budgeting Services Trust $10,000.00 

 Mount Maunganui Lifeguard Service Inc $4,996.00 

 Ngaruawahia Community Care & Crisis Support Trust $3,600.00 

 
NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc. (Victim 
Support Northern) 

$1,000.00 

 Omanu Beach Surf Life Saving Club Inc. $1,950.00 

 Pa O Te Ora Charitable Trust $5,000.00 

 Paeroa Neighbours Food Parcel Trust $2,000.00 

 
Pakuranga Inter-Church Charitable Trust (Pakuranga 
Counselling Centre) 

$4,000.00 

 Piha Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated $4,500.00 

 Presbyterian Support Northern (Family Works, Enliven) $5,000.00 



SIR JOHN LOGAN CAMPBELL RESIDUARY ESTATE 
2013 APPROVED GRANTS 

3 
 

CATEGORY ORGANISATION 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT 

Community 
Organisations 

Raglan Community House Society Inc. $4,680.00 

 
Rape & Sexual Abuse Healing Centre $1,000.00 

 Regent Community Trust $663.48 

 Relationships Aotearoa Inc. $2,000.00 

 RNZPS Auckland Area Plunket Society Inc. $2,000.00 

 
Rosetown Community Services Trust (Rosetown 
Counselling Centre) 

$2,000.00 

 Rotorua Community Night Shelter Trust $2,500.00 

 St Peters Care and Counselling Charitable Trust $2,500.00 

 Support of Sexually Abused Dargaville and Districts Inc. $2,500.00 

 Surf Life Saving Northern Region $2,000.00 

 Taupo Budget Advisory Service Inc. $2,500.00 

 Te Atatu Peninsula Community Trust $2,000.00 

 Te Whakaruruhau Incorporated $2,000.00 

 Thames Community Centre Trust $2,000.00 

 The People of Auckland Community Trust $5,000.00 

 
The Rotorua District Prisoners Aid & Rehabilitation 
Society (Inc.) 

$500.00 

 

The Salvation Army Auckland Community Ministries, 
North Shore Community Ministries, Waitakere 
Community Ministries and South Auckland Community 
Ministries 

$15,000.00 

 United North Piha Surf Lifesaving Club $3,000.00 

 VisionWest Community Trust $5,000.00 

 
Waiapu Anglican Social Services Trust Board t/a 
Papamoa Support Centre 

$1,000.00 

 Waikato Coalfields Museum $654.00 

 Western Community Association $1,000.00 



SIR JOHN LOGAN CAMPBELL RESIDUARY ESTATE 
2013 APPROVED GRANTS 

4 
 

CATEGORY ORGANISATION 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT 

Community 
Organisations 

Whakatane SPCA $3,000.00 

 Whitianga Community Services Trust $5,000.00 

 
Youth Search And Rescue Hamilton Trust $5,000.00 

 YWCA of Hamilton $1,500.00 

Disabled Ambury Park Centre for Riding Therapy $2,500.00 

 Aphasia New Zealand (Aphasia NZ) Charitable Trust $2,500.00 

 Avalon (BOP) Inc. $2,524.71 

 
Bay of Islands Group Riding for the Disabled 
Association Inc. 

$2,500.00 

 ELEVATE Christian Disability Trust $11,000.00 

 
Friends of Mt Roskill Primary Endeavour Centre 
Charitable Trust Inc. 

$7,000.00 

 Gisborne Riding For Disabled Incorporated $2,500.00 

 Hearing Association Hamilton and Districts Branch $1,300.00 

 Midway In Northland Day Services (MINDS) Trust $10,000.00 

 Mount Tabor Trust $908.35 

 North Shore Group Riding for the Disabled Incorporated $2,500.00 

 
Northland Disabled Charitable Trust (Forget Me Not 
Adult Day Centre) 

$917.24 

 People First New Zealand $1,320.00 

 
Special Needs Educational Resource Library Charitable 
Trust 

$2,000.00 

 
Te Aroha Group New Zealand Riding for the Disabled 
Association Incorporated 

$2,600.00 

 Te Roopu Taurima O Manukau Trust $796.29 

Education Alan Duff Charitable Foundation $3,000.00 

 Enderley Computer Clubhouse Trust $6,500.00 

 Friends of Rere Incorporated $3,000.00 



SIR JOHN LOGAN CAMPBELL RESIDUARY ESTATE 
2013 APPROVED GRANTS 

5 
 

CATEGORY ORGANISATION 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT 

Education Kidpower Teenpower Fullpower Trust $4,595.00 

 Life Education Trust Far North $2,500.00 

 Life Education Trust Matamata-Piako/South Waikato $3,803.28 

 
Life Education Trust North Shore $1,800.00 

 Literacy North Shore Incorporated $1,772.85 

 Mulberry Grove School, Great Barrier Island $2,000.00 

 Ngatea Primary School $2,000.00 

 Paeroa Central School $1,500.00 

 Robertson Road School, Mangere $1,000.00 

 St Paul's School, Ngaruawahia $936.00 

 Stanley Avenue School Board of Trustees, Te Aroha $3,000.00 

 Stanmore Bay School $1,245.00 

 Teach First New Zealand Trust $2,500.00 

 The Liggins Institute, University of Auckland $20,000.00 

 Whangarei Life Education Trust $1,900.00 

 YWCA of Auckland $3,500.00 

Environment Aroha Island Charitable Trust $2,086.00 

 Eastwoodhill Trust Board $15,000.00 

 Little Barrier Island ( Hauturu) Supporters trust $5,000.00 

 Longbush Ecological Restoration Trust $10,000.00 

Medical Mercy Hospice Auckland $3,200.00 

 North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated $3,409.90 

 North Shore Hospice Trust $2,600.00 



SIR JOHN LOGAN CAMPBELL RESIDUARY ESTATE 
2013 APPROVED GRANTS 

6 
 

CATEGORY ORGANISATION 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT 

Medical The Order of St John Northern Region Trust Board $10,000.00 

 Waikato Community Hospice Trust $3,000.00 

 Waipuna Hospice Incorporated $4,232.00 

Other Mangawhai Historical Society $1,400.00 

 
The Marsden Cross Trust Board $15,000.00 

 
The Coromandel Heritage Trust $50,000.00 

Religious 
Bodies 

Auckland Cathedral of the Holy Trinity $20,000.00 

 
Hemi Tapu Maori Pastorate Church and Marae, 
Hamilton 

$3,000.00 

 Parish of St. Mark, Remuera $5,000.00 

 St John's Golden Church, Whangarei $3,500.00 

 St Peter's Anglican Church, Katikati $1,457.00 

Youth Big Buddy Mentoring Trust $5,000.00 

 Doubtless Bay Community Support Trust $3,000.00 

 Foster Hope Northland $5,000.00 

 Get Smart Tauranga Trust $1,900.00 

 New Foundations Trust $2,500.00 

 Pillars Incorporated $2,000.00 

 Te Aroha Toy Library $683.31 

 The Parenting Place - Attitude Youth Division $5,000.00 

 Youthline Auckland Charitable Trust $2,000.00 

 Total $601,974.24 

 
 
 
 



SIR JOHN LOGAN CAMPBELL RESIDUARY ESTATE 
2013 APPROVED GRANTS 

7 
 

 
 


